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• Technische Daten • Technical data • Tekniske data • Datos técnicos 
• Tehnilised andmed • Tekniset tiedot • Technische gegevens 
• Données techniques • Tehniskie dati • Techniniai duomenys • Teknisk data 
• Dane techniczne • Òåõíè÷åñêèå äàííûå • Tekniska data  • Technická data •
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• Montage • Installation • Installation • Montaje • Paigaldus • Asennus 
• Installatie • Installation • Montaggio • Montá¾a • Montavimas • Montering 
• Instalacja • Óñòàíîâêà • Installation • Montáž •
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• Montage • Installation • Installation • Montaje • Paigaldus • Asennus 
• Installatie • Installation • Montaggio • Montá¾a • Montavimas • Montering 
• Instalacja • Óñòàíîâêà • Installation • Montáž •

8010       8012
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• Funktion • Operation • Betjening • Servicio • Toimimine • Toiminta
• Bediening • Utilisation • Funzionamento • Darbibas prináps • Veikimo principas 
• Funksjon • Działanie • Ïðèíöèï äåéñòâèÿ • Funktion • Funkce •
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• Ersatzteile • Spare parts • Reservedele • Piezas de recambio • Varuosad 
• Varaosat • Reserve-onderdelen • Pièces détachées • Pezzi di ricambio 
• Rezerves da¶as • Atsarginés detalés • Reservedeler • Części zamienne 
• Çàïàñíûå ÷àñòè • Reservdelar • Náhradní díly •

8010 / 8012

1 199255V 
2 859182V 
3 158726 
4  158890 
5 199261 
6 199266V 
7 159607V 
8 199269V 
9 199390V 
10 198298V 
11 198484V 
12 199257/2 
13 199330V 
14 199268V
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Finland
Oras Oy
Isometsäntie 2
P.O. Box 40
FI-26101 Rauma
Puh. +358 (0)2 83 161 
Fax +358 (0)2 831 6300
Info.Finland@oras.com

Benelux-countries
N.V.  ORAS  S.A.
Generaal de Wittelaan 9/2
B-2800 MECHELEN
Tel. +32 (0)15.20.25.60
Fax +32 (0)15.20.23.15
Info.Benelux@oras.com

Czech Republic
ORAS s.r.o.
Mikulovická 4
CZ-190 17 PRAHA 9 - VINOŘ
Tel. +420 2-8685 4892
Fax +420 2-8685 4893
Tel.Mobil +42 060 2214 151
Info.Czech@oras.com

Denmark
ORAS ARMATUR A/S
Bøgeskovvej 41
Postboks 125
DK-7000 FREDERICIA
Tel. +45 75 95 74 33
Fax +45 75 95 80 27
Info.Denmark@oras.com

Estonia
Peterburi tee 63 B
EE-11415 TALLINN
Tel. +372 (0) 6 210 400
Fax +372 (0) 6 210 409
Info.Finland@oras.com

France
ORAS S.A.
5 Avenue du Valparc
F-68440 HABSHEIM
Tel.+33 (0)3 89/65.92.20 
Fax +33 (0)3 89/65.92.29
Info.France@oras.com

Italy
ORAS GmbH & Co. ITALIA
via S. Spaventa, 6
I-65126 PESCARA
Tel. +39.085.61.356
Fax +39.085.66.572
Info.Italy@oras.com

Germany
ORAS GmbH & Co. KG Armaturen
Grünlandweg 10
D-58640 ISERLOHN
Postfach 2103
D-58634 ISERLOHN
Tel. +49 (0)2371 94 800
Fax  +49 (0)2371 94 80 23
Info.Germany@oras.com

ORAS GmbH & Co. KG Armaturen
Büro Halle
Köthener Straße 34
D-06118 HALLE
Tel. +49 (0) 345/5244352
Fax +49 (0) 345/5244354
Info.Germany@oras.com

Latvia
Uldis Ozols
Ganïbu dambis 7a,
Rïga, LV-1045
Tel. +371 9218 090
Fax +371 7383 094
Info.latvija@oras.com

Lithuania
Gintautas Vilpisauskas
A/d 2615
LT-3040 KAUNAS
Tel. +370 (6) 995 2990
Fax +370 (37) 377 520
Info.Finland@oras.com

Norway
ORAS ARMATUR AS
Leksvik Fabrikker
N-7120 LEKSVIK
Tel.  +47 74 85 41 10
Fax  +47 74 85 79 10
Info.Norway@oras.com 

Oslo Sales Offi ce:
Haslevangen 45 C
N-0579 OSLO
Tel. +47 74 854110
Fax +47 22 648191

Ukraine
Representative offi ce Oras
Solomjanska sq. 2-600
03035 Kyiv
Tel. +380 50 462 2048, 
      +380 44 469 5817
Fax +380 44 537 0149
Info.Finland@oras.com

Poland
ORAS Olesno Sp. z o. o.
ul. Leśna 2
PL 46-300 OLESNO  
Tel:+48 34 350 9200
Fax:+48 34 359 7612
Info.Poland@oras.com

ORAS Olesno Sp. z o. o.
ul. Raniuszka 13
PL 02-838 WARSZAWA
Tel:+48 22 641 7120
Fax:+48 22 643 8650

Russia
RU-115114, MOSCOW, 
Letnikovskaya st., b. 10, str. 2.
Tel. + 7 095 580 48 41
Fax +7 095 580 48 43
Oras@edunet.ru

Saint Petersburg:
Tel: +7812 913 71 44, 963 57 31

Nizhny Novgorod: 
Tel. + 7 903 847 70 66

Samara:
Tel. +7 8462 722 895

Krasnodar:
Tel. +7 861 244 83 35

Ekaterinburg:
+7 92222 63 488

Novosibirsk:
+7 3832 927 067

Spain
Delegación Iberia
UPONOR HISPANIA, S.A.U.
Poligono Industrial N.°1 - Calle C, 24
E-28938 MÓSTOLES (Madrid)
Tel.+34 91 685 36 00
Fax +34 91 647 32 45

Sweden
ORAS AB
Elektrodgatan 3
S-721 37 VÄSTERÅS
Tel. +46 (0)21 81 61 31
Fax +46 (0)21 81 61 30
Info.Sweden@oras.com


